
Figure 4.4.1a 
Mass Emission Loadings Total Suspended Solids
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Figure 4.4.1b 
Mass Emission Loadings Total Suspended Solids
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Figure 4.4.2 
Mass Emission Loadings Total Dissolved Solids
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Figure 4.4.3 Load Trend Analysis for  Ballona Creek
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Figure 4.4.4 Load Trend Analysis for  Ballona Creek
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Figure 4.4.5 Load Trend Analysis for  Ballona Creek
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Figure 4.4.6 Load Trend Analysis for  Ballona Creek
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Figure 4.4.7 Load Trend Analysis for  Ballona Creek
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Figure 4.4.8 Load Trend Analysis for  Ballona Creek
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Figure 4.4.9 Load Trend Analysis for  Malibu Creek
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Figure 4.4.10 Load Trend Analysis for  Malibu Creek
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Figure 4.4.11 Load Trend Analysis for  Malibu Creek
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Figure 4.4.12 Load Trend Analysis for  Malibu Creek
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Figure 4.4.13 Load Trend Analysis for  Malibu Creek

0

500000

1000000

1500000

2000000

2500000

3000000

3500000

4000000

D
is

so
lv

ed
O

xy
ge

n 

V
ol

at
ile

S
us

pe
nd

ed
S

ol
id

s

C
O

D
 

C
hl

or
id

e

A
lk

al
in

ity
 

S
ul

fa
te

 

H
ar

dn
es

s 

Lo
ad

in
g 

(lb
s)

10/17/05 11/09/05 12/31/05 02/17/06



Figure 4.4.14 Load Trend Analysis for  Malibu Creek
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Figure 4.4.15 Load Trend Analysis for  Los Angeles River
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Figure 4.4.16 Load Trend Analysis for  Los Angeles River
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Figure 4.4.17 Load Trend Analysis for  Los Angeles River
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Figure 4.4.18 Load Trend Analysis for  Los Angeles River

0

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

30000

35000

D
is

so
lv

ed
 Ir

on
 

N
itr

ite
-N

 

D
is

so
lv

ed
P

ho
sp

ho
ru

s 

M
B

A
S

 

To
ta

l
P

ho
sp

ho
ru

s

N
itr

at
e-

N
 

N
H

3-
N

 

To
ta

l I
ro

n 

Lo
ad

in
g 

(lb
s)

10/17/05 12/31/05 01/14/06 02/17/06



Figure 4.4.19 Load Trend Analysis for  Los Angeles River
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Figure 4.4.20 Load Trend Analysis for  Los Angeles River
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Figure 4.4.21 Load Trend Analysis for  Coyote Creek

0
2
4
6
8

10
12
14
16
18
20

Tota
l S

ilv
er 

 
Diss

olv
ed

 Le
ad

Tota
l C

ad
mium

 

Diss
olv

ed
 A

nti
mon

y

Diss
olv

ed
 C

hro
mium

 
Diss

olv
ed

 A
rse

nic
 

Tota
l A

nti
mon

y 

Lo
ad

in
g 

(lb
s)

10/17/05 12/31/05 01/14/06 02/17/06



Figure 4.4.22 Load Trend Analysis for  Coyote Creek
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Figure 4.4.23 Load Trend Analysis for  Coyote Creek
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Figure 4.4.24 Load Trend Analysis for  Coyote Creek
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Figure 4.4.25 Load Trend Analysis for  Coyote Creek

0
20000
40000
60000
80000

100000
120000
140000
160000
180000
200000

To
ta

l I
ro

n 

N
itr

at
e-

N
 

K
je

ld
ah

l-N
 

D
is

so
lv

ed
O

xy
ge

n 

N
itr

at
e 

To
ta

l O
rg

an
ic

C
ar

bo
n B

O
D

Lo
ad

in
g 

(lb
s)

10/17/2005 12/31/2005 01/14/2006 02/17/2006



Figure 4.4.26 Load Trend Analysis for  Coyote Creek
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Figure 4.4.27 Load Trend Analysis for  San Gabriel River
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Figure 4.4.28 Load Trend Analysis for  San Gabriel River
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Figure 4.4.29 Load Trend Analysis for  San Gabriel River
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Figure 4.4.30 Load Trend Analysis for  San Gabriel River
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Figure 4.4.31 Load Trend Analysis for  San Gabriel River

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

140000

To
ta

l
A

lu
m

in
um

 

N
itr

at
e-

N
 

To
ta

l I
ro

n 

K
je

ld
ah

l-N
 

D
is

so
lv

ed
O

xy
ge

n 

To
ta

l O
rg

an
ic

C
ar

bo
n 

N
itr

at
e 

Lo
ad

in
g 

(lb
s)

10/17/05 12/31/05 01/14/06 02/17/06



Figure 4.4.32 Load Trend Analysis for  San Gabriel River
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Figure 4.4.33 Load Trend Analysis for  Dominguez Channel
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Figure 4.4.34 Load Trend Analysis for  Dominguez Channel
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Figure 4.4.35 Load Trend Analysis for  Dominguez Channel
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Figure 4.4.36 Load Trend Analysis for  Dominguez Channel
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Figure 4.4.37 Load Trend Analysis for  Dominguez Channel
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Figure 4.4.38 Load Trend Analysis for  Dominguez Channel
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Figure 4.4.39 Load Trend Analysis for  Santa Clara River

0
0
0
1
1
1
1
1

Diaz
ino

n
Tota

l C
ad

mium
 

Diss
olv

ed
 S

ele
niu

m 

Diss
olv

ed
 A

nti
mon

y
Tota

l S
ele

niu
m

Tota
l A

nti
mon

y 

Diss
olv

ed
 C

hro
mium

 

Lo
ad

in
g 

(lb
s)

10/17/05 12/31/05 01/14/06 02/17/06



Figure 4.4.40 Load Trend Analysis for  Santa Clara River
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Figure 4.4.41 Load Trend Analysis for  Santa Clara River
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Figure 4.4.42 Load Trend Analysis for  Santa Clara River
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Figure 4.4.43 Load Trend Analysis for  Santa Clara River
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Figure 4.4.44 Load Trend Analysis for  Santa Clara River
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